03-12-2002



2.0602

	.307 FOR RECORDATION IS ONLY Atty. Docket 04676.105049			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Russell M. Medford, Uday Saxena, Lee K. Hoong, and Patricia K. Somers Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AtheroGenics, Inc. Foreign Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Domestic Address: 8995 Westside Parkway City: Alpharetta State: Georgia ZIP: 30004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/190,790 09/815,244 Additional numbers attach	B Patent Registration No. (s) ned? □ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Sherry M. Knowles	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00			
King & Spalding 191 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1763 Telephone No.: 404-572-3541	 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 			
Facsimile No.: 404-572-5145	11-09/30 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Sally Sexton Name of Person Signing Signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy 2.12.02 ture Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			

03/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000101 60190790

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

Attorney Docket No. 04676.105049 (ATH 112)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RUSSELL M. MEDFORD, UDAY SAXENA, LEE K. HOONG, AND

PATRICIA K. SOMERS, have invented certain improvements in "N-Substituted Dithiocarbamates"

for the Treatment of Biological Disorders" for which we have executed United States provisional

application no. 60/190,790 filed on March 21, 2000 and non-provisional application no. 09/815,244

which was filed on March 21, 2001; and

WHEREAS, ATHEROGENICS, INC., a Georgia corporation having an office at 8995

Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30004, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration paid by ATHEROGENICS, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, I, RUSSELL M. MEDFORD, have sold, assigned, transferred and

conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ATHEROGENICS,

INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title

and interest in and to said provisional application and said application for United States Letters

Patent, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said

application for United States Letters Patent or any application, reissue, renewal, division,

continuation or continuation-in-part thereof; or any foreign or international (PCT) counterpart

thereof or any other application that claims priority to the above-application, and I hereby bind

myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without

further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and

instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment,

transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0715

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto	set my	hand	and s	seal 1	this 5^{-2} day	of
9er	DYU	any, 200	2.			//	1			
					ROS	SELL M	<u>~ /</u> M. Ml	EDFC	ORD	
Lu: xecut	On SSU ed th	this 5th Median foregoing a	day of Jebru to me know ssignment, and he duly	n and know acknowledg	, 2002, vn to be ged the sa	before the ind me to be	me, dividu e his f	a n ial de ree ac	otary public, conscribed in and set and deed.	came who
				-	Ang	ela (Notary	Che Publ	2 pv	now	
SEAI	L)			My commi	ission exp	oires: <u>4</u>	eb. 3	3,200	24	

(SEAL)

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires February 3, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RUSSELL M. MEDFORD, UDAY SAXENA, LEE K. HOONG,

AND PATRICIA K. SOMERS, have invented certain improvements in "N-Substituted

Dithiocarbamates for the Treatment of Biological Disorders" for which we have executed

United States provisional application no. 60/190,790 filed on March 21, 2000 and non-

provisional application no. 09/815,244 which was filed on March 21, 2001; and

WHEREAS, ATHEROGENICS, INC., a Georgia corporation having an office at

8995 Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30004, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other

good and valuable consideration paid by ATHEROGENICS, INC., the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, UDAY SAXENA, have sold, assigned,

transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey

unto ATHEROGENICS, INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign

countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional application and said

application for United States Letters Patent, in and to the invention therein set forth and in

and to any patent which may issue on said application for United States Letters Patent or any

application, reissue, renewal, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof; or any

foreign or international (PCT) counterpart thereof or any other application that claims priority

to the above-application, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives,

administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all

applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be

necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and

conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

PATENT

REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0717

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have be 2002.	nereunto set my hand and seal this O day of
	UDAY SAXENA
On this O day of O to me known executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly	, 2002, before me, a notary public, came and known to be the individual described in and who y acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My commission expires: 4/30/04

04676.105063

Attorney Docket No. 04676.105049 (ATH 112)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, RUSSELL M. MEDFORD, UDAY SAXENA, LEE K. HOONG, AND

PATRICIA K. SOMERS, have invented certain improvements in "N-Substituted Dithiocarbamates

for the Treatment of Biological Disorders" for which we have executed United States provisional

application no. 60/190,790 filed on March 21, 2000 and non-provisional application no. 09/815,244

which was filed on March 21, 2001; and

WHEREAS, ATHEROGENICS, INC., a Georgia corporation having an office at 8995

Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30004, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration paid by ATHEROGENICS, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, I, LEE K. HOONG, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and

by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ATHEROGENICS, INC., in and

for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in

and to said provisional application and said application for United States Letters Patent, in and to

the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application for

United States Letters Patent or any application, reissue, renewal, division, continuation or

continuation-in-part thereof; or any foreign or international (PCT) counterpart thereof or any other

application that claims priority to the above-application, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal

representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any

and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be

necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance

hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WIT	TNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of
Felomany	, 2002.
	LEE K. HOONG
Lee	day of <u>Bebruary</u> , 2002, before me, a notary public, came the bond, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who egoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
	Angela Chapuan Notary Public
(SEAL)	My commission expires: <u>Feb. 3, 20</u> 04
	Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires February 3, 2004

Attorney Docket No. 04676.105049 (ATH 112)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RUSSELL M. MEDFORD, UDAY SAXENA, LEE K. HOONG, AND

PATRICIA K. SOMERS, have invented certain improvements in "N-Substituted Dithiocarbamates"

for the Treatment of Biological Disorders" for which we have executed United States provisional

application no. 60/190,790 filed on March 21, 2000 and non-provisional application no. 09/815,244

which was filed on March 21, 2001; and

WHEREAS, ATHEROGENICS, INC., a Georgia corporation having an office at 8995

Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30004, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration paid by ATHEROGENICS, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, I, PATRICIA K. SOMERS, have sold, assigned, transferred and

conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ATHEROGENICS,

INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title

and interest in and to said provisional application and said application for United States Letters

Patent, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said

application for United States Letters Patent or any application, reissue, renewal, division,

continuation or continuation-in-part thereof; or any foreign or international (PCT) counterpart

thereof or any other application that claims priority to the above-application, and I hereby bind

myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without

further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and

instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment,

transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0721

	IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my	hand and seal this	31^{s+} day of
Ja	ruony, 2				
				ient. Somer	?
			PATI	RICIA K. SOMERS	
PC1+ execut	On this 3	day of Janux xmes, to me known g assignment, and he duly	2002, and known to be acknowledged the sai	before me, a notary the individual describ me to be his free act and	y public, came ped in and who deed.
	,	SEUSA CLAN	$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{U}}$	Notary Public	
(SEAI)		My commission exp	ires: <u>DEC 8,2</u> 000	· (
	M	N Commission Expires 19109			

RECORDED: 02/26/2002